| FORM PTO-1595 | 04-24-2002 HEET, 00 U.S. DEPARTMENT-OF, COM |
|--|--|
| (Rev. 6-33) | |
| MB NO. 0651-0011(exp.4/94) | OHSH-317 |
| To the Honorable Commission | 102065545 |
| Please record the attached | 102005545 |
| <pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies):</pre> | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Ryuzo UENO | Name: KABUSHIKI KAISHA UENO SEIYAKU OYO KENKYUSHO |
| Akihiko TABATA Junya HONDA | Internal Address: |
| Yojiro FURUKAWA | |
| additional name(s) of conveying part attached? Yes No | (ies) |
| | Street Address: 4-8, Koraibashi 2-chome |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance | Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi |
| arth as the second second | |
| Assignment 🔲 Merger | City: Osaka State: Japan ZIP:541-854 |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of P | Name |
| Other | |
| Execution Date: December 4, 2003 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 1 |
| | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent | t number(s): |
| If this document is being file | d together with a new application, the execution date |
| of the application is: Dec | cember 4, 2001 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| Additional nu | umbers attached? Yes No |
| 5. Name and address of party to wh | hom 6. Total number of applications and patents |
| | hom 6. Total number of applications and patents |
| 5. Name and address of party to whe correspondence concerning documents of the contract of the | hom 6. Total number of applications and patents ment involved: |
| 5. Name and address of party to whe correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: SHERMAN & SHALLOWAY | hom 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| 5. Name and address of party to whe correspondence concerning documents of the contract of the | hom 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| 5. Name and address of party to whe correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: SHERMAN & SHALLOWAY | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| 5. Name and address of party to whe correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: SHERMAN & SHALLOWAY Internal Address: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| 5. Name and address of party to whe correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: SHERMAN & SHALLOWAY Internal Address: Street Address: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| 5. Name and address of party to whe correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: SHERMAN & SHALLOWAY Internal Address: Street Address: 413 North Washington Street | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| 5. Name and address of party to whe correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: SHERMAN & SHALLOWAY Internal Address: Street Address: 413 North Washington Street City: Alexandria State: VA | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| 5. Name and address of party to whe correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: SHERMAN & SHALLOWAY Internal Address: Street Address: 413 North Washington Street | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| 5. Name and address of party to whe correspondence concerning documents and the state of the sta | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| 5. Name and address of party to whe correspondence concerning documents about the mailed: Name: SHERMAN & SHALLOWAY Internal Address: Street Address: 413 North Washington Street City: Alexandria State: VA | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| 5. Name and address of party to whe correspondence concerning docume should be mailed: Name: SHERMAN & SHALLOWAY Internal Address: Street Address: 413 North Washington Street City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314 9. Statement and signature. | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| 5. Name and address of party to whe correspondence concerning docume should be mailed: Name: SHERMAN & SHALLOWAY Internal Address: Street Address: 413 North Washington Street City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314 9. Statement and signature. | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| 5. Name and address of party to whe correspondence concerning docume should be mailed: Name: SHERMAN & SHALLOWAY Internal Address: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| 5. Name and address of party to whe correspondence concerning docume should be mailed: Name: SHERMAN & SHALLOWAY Internal Address: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| 5. Name and address of party to whe correspondence concerning docume should be mailed: Name: SHERMAN & SHALLOWAY Internal Address: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| 5. Name and address of party to whe correspondence concerning docume should be mailed: Name: SHERMAN & SHALLOWAY Internal Address: 413 North Washington Street City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and attached copy is a true copy of the copy o | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |

ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS, We, Ryuzo UENO, FURUKAWA | , Akihiko TABATA, Junya HONDA and Yojiro |
|--|---|
| residing at Nishinomiya-shi, HYOGO, Nishinomiya-shi, HYOGO, JAPAN and | JAPAN, Kawanishi-shi, HYOGO, JAPAN, Itami-shi, HYOGO, JAPAN, respectively |
| | nave invented certain new and useful improvements |
| for which an application for United Sta 4, 2001 and filed in the United Number | tes Letters Patent was signed by us on December States on and assigned Serial |
| WHEREAS, KABUSHIKI KAISH a corporation of JAPAN ,having Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, OSAKA 541-8543 referred to as Company), is desirous of | a place of business at 4-8, Koraibashi 2-chome, 3 JAPAN (hereinafter acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and etters Patent that may be granted therefor in the |
| hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby the said Inventors have sold, assigned and transfer unto said Company, the full and States and its territorial possessions and interest in and to any and all Letters Pastates and its territorial possessions and and all divisions, reissues, continuations We hereby authorize and request in any and all foreign countries to issue. | the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to tire right, title and interest in and to the same, for |
| representatives any facts known to us proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execuand reissue applications, execute all nece Letters Patent to be issued to said Coeverything possible to aid said Company | we will communicate to said Company or its respecting said invention, and testify in any legal ate all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal essary assignment papers to cause any and all of said empany, make all rightful oaths and generally dow, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce in the United States and in any and all foreign |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, V | We have hereunto set our hands this 4th day of |
| Signed in the presence of: | |
| Witness: Ryoji Puohiguchi | Signed: Thyag (Coro |
| Witness: Ryogi Tushiguchi | Signed: Apihiko Jabata |
| Witness: Ryoji Niohiguchi | |
| Witness: Rygi Rishiguchi | . . |
| Witness: | Signed: |
| Witness | Sianadi |

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/01/2002 REEL: 012811 FRAME: 0819